GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:903
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009

PRIVATISATION DISINVESTMENT OF UNDERTAKINGS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the undertakings under the Ministry privatised or where disinvestment has taken place till date;
(b) the undertaking wise amount of funds received by the Government through such move;

(c) whether any irregularity has taken place in the course of privatisation or disinvestment of these undertakings;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRIA. SAIPRATHAP)

(a) Disinvestment has taken place in the Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) and KIOCL Limited under the Ministry of Steel.

(b) The Government received Rs.1036.33 crores and Rs. 11.40 crores from such disinvestments in SAIL and KIOCL Ltd. respectively.
(c) The Government is not aware of any irregularities in respect of these disinvestments.

(d)&(e): Does not arise.
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